

To: mmiglis@svusd.us

Micheline Miglis <mmiglis@svusd.us>

## SVUSD Resolution #22-012

1 message

SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT <jhogun@svusd.us> Reply-To: jhogun@svusd.us

Tue, Nov 9, 2021 at 7:25 PM

A message from SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

SVUSD Parents/Guardians,

The Governing Board of the Scott Valley Unified District adopted a Resolution on Monday, November 8, 2021, affirming the flexibility afforded to local control as to how universal masking will be enforced. Their priority was to keep kids in school, in-person. The Resolution provides discretion as to the method for enforcement of universal masking.

What does this mean for your child and family? Signage about universal masking will remain in place or increase, students will be reminded to wear their mask, masks will be offered and provided, and no student will receive disciplinary consequences for not wearing a mask.

Layers of safety measures that have been adopted and implemented remain in place, such as frequent handwashing, heightened sanitizing, filtration, ventilation, teaching and learning outdoors weather permitting, and physical distancing to the greatest extent possible, to name a few.

School leaders, staff and the superintendent are working diligently to develop the operational modifications. As you can imagine, our priorities are supporting and educating our students.

The Resolution is attached for your reference.

### In service and support, Micheline G Miglis

Superintendent Scott Valley Unified School District P.O. Box 687 11918 Main Street, Fort Jones, CA 96032 (530) 468.2727 phone (530) 468.2729 fax

# ENSURING HIGH LEVELS OF LEARNING FOR ALL STUDENTS By Name, By Need, By Skill

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use of or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all of the copies of the communication.

## File attachments:

#### SVUSD Resolution 22-012.pdf

This e-mail has been sent to you by SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT. To maximize their communication with you, you may be receiving this e-mail in addition to a phone call with the same message. If you no longer wish to receive email notifications from SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT, please click here to unsubscribe.

To view the SCOTT VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT privacy policy, please click here.